FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	LLC DETARTMENT OF COMM
	Patent and Trademark
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 103191	attached original documents or copy ther
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Neil Gromley Dustin Cairns	0
Mark Mahaffey Allan Bakerink	Name: Diebold, Incorporated
Robert Klatt Brian Wetrich	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
· —	500534 G: D 1
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 5995 Mayfair Road
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: North Canton State: OH ZIP: 447
Execution Date: January 23, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ralph E. Jocke	ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ralph E. Jocke	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ralph E. Jocke	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ralph E. Jocke  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ralph E. Jocke	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ralph E. Jocke  Internal Address:  Street Address: 231 South Broadway	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ralph E. Jocke  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

For: U.S. Rights

For: U.S. Applications

By: Inventor(s)

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS: Neil Gromley, Mark Mahaffey, Brian Wetrich, Robert Klatt, Dustin Cairns, and Allan Bakerink, hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Diebold, Incorporated 5995 Mayfair Road

North Canton, OH 44720

Nationality: U.S.

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements in the inventions which are disclosed in the applications entitled:

## OPERATOR TERMINAL FOR PNEUMATIC CONVEYOR SYSTEM

and which are found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) the specification attached hereto and executed on even date herewith

U.S. application no.\*: Filing Date \*:

and any legal equivalents thereof, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters
Patents to be obtained for said inventions by the above applications or any continuations,
divisions, renewals, or substitutes thereof, and as to letters patents any reissues or re-

examinations thereof.

\* To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record to insert the application number and filing date above when they become known.

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights—page 1 of 7)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 23rd day of January 2006.

Signature of Neil Growley

8029 Nature Road Kensington, OH 44427

Citizenship: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights-page 2 of 7)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 23rd day of January 2006.

Signature of Mark Mahaffey

1044 Darrell Drive NE

New Philadelphia, OH 44663

Citizenship: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights---page 3 of 7)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 23rd day of January 2006.

Signature of Brian Wetrich

4619 7th Street NW Canton, OH 44708

Citizenship: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights—page 4 of 7)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 23rd day of January 2006.

Signature of Robert Klatt

851 Leaver Road

Canal Fulton, OH 44614

Citizenship: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights—page 5 of 7)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 23rd day of January 2006.

**Signature of Dustin Cairns** 

2338 State Route 14 Deerfield, OH 44411

Citizenship: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights—page 6 of 7)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 23rd day of January 2006.

Gllm Guld Signature of Allan Bakerink

431 Lemmon Road Latrobe, PA 15650 Citizenship: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights—page 7 of 7)

PATENT REEL: 017623 FRAME: 0837

**RECORDED: 02/24/2006**